
SCC Championship Race  

Girl's Varsity 

Oct. 18, 2012 

warm & breezy
Results by C&J 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser 
to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Guilford                 71    8    9   13   20   21   30   46 20:29.02 1:05.28 
  2 Branford                 84    6   10   12   22   34   43   65 20:34.48 1:42.06 
  3 Cheshire                 90    4   14   17   18   37   45   51 20:34.43 2:02.54 
  4 Mercy                    95    2    7   25   28   33   62   63 20:42.26 2:33.11 
  5 Hand                    105    5   11   23   27   39   53   73 20:55.59 2:05.43 
  6 Hillhouse               116    1   16   29   32   38   60      20:51.35 2:55.01 
  7 Amity                   167   15   24   36   44   48   61   70 21:31.44 1:49.46 
  8 Shelton                 196   19   26   35   50   66   72   95 21:51.81 2:05.47 
  9 North Haven             253   31   41   55   57   69  100  104 22:21.39 1:52.75 
 10 Sacred Heart            262   42   49   54   58   59   93  103 22:21.43 0:36.71 
 11 Foran                   321   47   52   56   80   86   98   99 23:11.28 2:36.90 
 12 Hamden                  339    3   79   81   84   92   97  109 23:35.92 5:57.56 
 13 Law                     346   40   68   71   82   85   88   91 23:33.02 2:40.54 
 14 Lyman Hall              356   64   67   74   75   76   83   96 23:35.00 1:09.86 
 15 East Haven              426   77   78   87   90   94  101  102 24:46.78 1:17.96 
 16 West Haven              527   89  105  106  113  114           30:11.11 9:58.49 
 17 Wilbur Cross            548  107  108  110  111  112           30:25.68 1:53.26 
Individuals 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Guilford 
    8  carolyn duman, 12          20:01.83    6:28 
    9  fiona doolan, 12           20:03.15    6:28 
   13  olivia schultes, 11        20:09.24    6:30 
   20  sarah bohan, 10            21:03.77    6:48 
   21  evelyn ferrall, 9          21:07.11    6:49 
   30  kirsten morro, 10          21:32.77    6:57 
   46  amy puchini, 9             22:06.46    7:08 
Total Time = 102:25.10     Total Places = 71 
 
2. Branford 
    6  Cyrene Nicholas, 9         19:53.95    6:25 
   10  Anneliese Troidle, 9       20:03.92    6:28 
   12  Maya Birney, 9             20:06.07    6:29 
   22  Tracy Crookston, 11        21:12.48    6:50 
   34  Jess Lohret, 10            21:36.01    6:58 
   43  April Simmons, 11          22:01.93    7:06 
   65  Sophie Bysiewicz, 11       22:57.07    7:24 
Total Time = 102:52.43     Total Places = 84 
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3. Cheshire 
    4  Kathleen Kalbian, 12       19:43.84    6:22 
   14  Kimberly Grove, 11         20:15.98    6:32 
   17  Hannah Purtell, 12         20:30.66    6:37 
   18  Natalie Wickenheisser, 10  20:35.29    6:38 
   37  Elizabeth Cunningham, 10   21:46.38    7:01 
   45  Kendra Brown, 10           22:05.31    7:08 
   51  Erin Strahley, 11          22:18.46    7:12 
Total Time = 102:52.15     Total Places = 90 
 
4. Mercy 
    2  Kaleigh Roberts, 11        19:01.87    6:08 
    7  Mackenzie Pias, 9          19:57.87    6:26 
   25  Hannah Albert, 10          21:24.93    6:54 
   28  Allison McCormick, 12      21:31.65    6:57 
   33  Makayla Mooney, 11         21:34.98    6:58 
   62  Ally Piel, 12              22:43.71    7:20 
   63  Ally Kiley, 11             22:52.29    7:23 
Total Time = 103:31.30     Total Places = 95 
 
5. Hand 
    5  Kathryn Phillips, 11       19:49.54    6:24 
   11  Sheila Flaherty, 9         20:05.54    6:29 
   23  Katherine Mazzeo, 11       21:16.58    6:52 
   27  Sarah Odabashian, 9        21:31.32    6:57 
   39  Madeline Yaggi, 9          21:54.97    7:04 
   53  Emma Zoeckler, 12          22:22.84    7:13 
   73  Cassandra Barrow, 10       23:48.46    7:41 
Total Time = 104:37.95     Total Places = 105 
 
6. Hillhouse 
    1  Kellie Davis, 12           18:53.66    6:06 
   16  Whitney Curtis, 11         20:29.14    6:36 
   29  Precious Holmes, 12        21:31.91    6:57 
   32  Sydney Curtis, 11          21:33.41    6:57 
   38  Nia Ruth, 12               21:48.67    7:02 
   60  Jayvonna McDaniels, 12     22:38.61    7:18 
Total Time = 104:16.79     Total Places = 116 
 
7. Amity 
   15  Lisa Gorham, 10            20:21.56    6:34 
   24  Minnie Chen, 12            21:18.67    6:52 
   36  Sarah Stein, 10            21:43.38    7:00 
   44  Marina Tomei, 11           22:02.57    7:07 
   48  Melissa Taggart, 9         22:11.02    7:09 
   61  Grace Leyden, 10           22:40.87    7:19 
   70  Alanna Morton, 11          23:32.33    7:36 
Total Time = 107:37.20     Total Places = 167 
 
8. Shelton 
   19  McNeil Emily, 12           20:55.42    6:45 
   26  Merriam Alexa, 12          21:27.64    6:55 
   35  Messemer Kelly, 12         21:43.09    7:00 
   50  Schumacher Joelle, 11      22:12.04    7:10 
   66  Douglas Casey, 11          23:00.89    7:25 
   72  Russo Courtney, 9          23:42.21    7:39 
   95  Bean Emily, 10             25:34.00    8:15 
Total Time = 109:19.08     Total Places = 196 
 
9. North Haven 
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   31  Talia Gallagher, 12        21:33.05    6:57 
   41  Dawn Hubbell, 11           21:59.21    7:06 
   55  Elizabeth Stern, 11        22:24.17    7:14 
   57  Erica Salvo, 9             22:24.76    7:14 
   69  Zoe Esponda, 12            23:25.80    7:33 
  100  Sydney Brooks, 11          25:57.87    8:23 
  104  Connie Tao, 9              27:18.20    8:48 
Total Time = 111:46.99     Total Places = 253 
 
10. Sacred Heart 
   42  Molly Duffy   , 11         22:00.45    7:06 
   49  Morgan Brokam, 11          22:11.78    7:10 
   54  Ashley Garcia, 10          22:23.86    7:14 
   58  Elizabeth Hammerberg, 10   22:33.94    7:17 
   59  Sara Fagan, 10             22:37.16    7:18 
   93  Michaela Matos, 11         25:24.84    8:12 
  103  Kaelyn Sheehy , 11         26:44.33    8:38 
Total Time = 111:47.19     Total Places = 262 
 
11. Foran 
   47  Kelly Quinn, 12            22:08.31    7:08 
   52  Teneya mcLaughlin, 11      22:21.80    7:13 
   56  Colleen Chrzanowski, 11    22:24.52    7:14 
   80  Sarah Barrett, 9           24:16.60    7:50 
   86  Angela Vu, 11              24:45.21    7:59 
   98  Sarah Dunn, 11             25:46.05    8:19 
   99  Julia Gawl, 9              25:51.45    8:20 
Total Time = 115:56.44     Total Places = 321 
 
12. Hamden 
    3  Ashley Cambisaca, 11       19:26.77    6:16 
   79  Sarah Cubells, 12          24:09.39    7:48 
   81  Abigail Lieberman, 9       24:20.19    7:51 
   84  Rebecca Flores-Vitti, 9    24:38.93    7:57 
   92  Lia Acosta, 10             25:24.33    8:12 
   97  Annah Freudenburg, 12      25:44.16    8:18 
  109  Alexandra Murray, 12       30:04.25    9:42 
Total Time = 117:59.61     Total Places = 339 
 
13. Law 
   40  Catie Miller  , 12         21:58.62    7:05 
   68  Valerie Hiller  , 12       23:08.00    7:28 
   71  Maryann Lonergan, 11       23:38.64    7:38 
   82  Marissa Prizio  , 10       24:20.71    7:51 
   85  Haley Palmer  , 10         24:39.16    7:57 
   88  Lianne Maynard, 11         25:15.26    8:09 
   91  Julia Maurer  , 12         25:21.36    8:11 
Total Time = 117:45.13     Total Places = 346 
 
14. Lyman Hall 
   64  Monica Demers, 9           22:52.52    7:23 
   67  Vicky Pollack, 12          23:05.04    7:27 
   74  Hanan Sofiane, 11          23:54.65    7:43 
   75  Julia Neri, 9              24:00.41    7:45 
   76  Taylor Livingston, 12      24:02.38    7:45 
   83  Eliza Denegris, 9          24:37.95    7:57 
   96  Amy Demers, 12             25:43.35    8:18 
Total Time = 117:55.00     Total Places = 356 
 
15. East Haven 
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   77  Emily Maffeo, 9            24:07.79    7:47 
   78  Alexis Hernandez, 11       24:08.03    7:47 
   87  Danielle Langan, 9         24:54.56    8:02 
   90  Taylor Maffeo, 10          25:17.77    8:10 
   94  Dana Ross, 9               25:25.75    8:12 
  101  Michelle Kabel, 10         26:17.37    8:29 
  102  Gabby Capuano, 11          26:19.22    8:29 
Total Time = 123:53.90     Total Places = 426 
 
16. West Haven 
   89  Julia Consorte, 12         25:17.27    8:09 
  105  Alexis Goodhue, 11         29:09.88    9:24 
  106  Elise Abu-Sitteh, 10       29:27.20    9:30 
  113  Charlene Scott, 12         31:45.47   10:15 
  114  Caitlin Oberempt, 9        35:15.76   11:23 
Total Time = 150:55.58     Total Places = 527 
 
17. Wilbur Cross 
  107  Jonet Bolden, 12           29:33.95    9:32 
  108  Chasylnn Saucier, 11       29:36.50    9:33 
  110  Stephanie D'Amora, 11      30:25.96    9:49 
  111  Denajah Pugh, 9            31:04.79   10:02 
  112  Ocatavia Strong, 10        31:27.21   10:09 
Total Time = 152:08.41     Total Places = 548 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
Top
 
    1     1  Kellie Davis, 12           18:53.66    6:06  Hillhouse             
    2     2  Kaleigh Roberts, 11        19:01.87    6:08  Mercy                 
    3     3  Ashley Cambisaca, 11       19:26.77    6:16  Hamden                
    4     4  Kathleen Kalbian, 12       19:43.84    6:22  Cheshire              
    5     5  Kathryn Phillips, 11       19:49.54    6:24  Hand                  
    6     6  Cyrene Nicholas, 9         19:53.95    6:25  Branford              
    7     7  Mackenzie Pias, 9          19:57.87    6:26  Mercy                 
    8     8  carolyn duman, 12          20:01.83    6:28  Guilford              
    9     9  fiona doolan, 12           20:03.15    6:28  Guilford              
   10    10  Anneliese Troidle, 9       20:03.92    6:28  Branford              
   11    11  Sheila Flaherty, 9         20:05.54    6:29  Hand                  
   12    12  Maya Birney, 9             20:06.07    6:29  Branford              
   13    13  olivia schultes, 11        20:09.24    6:30  Guilford              
   14    14  Kimberly Grove, 11         20:15.98    6:32  Cheshire              
   15    15  Lisa Gorham, 10            20:21.56    6:34  Amity                 
   16        Liz Fengler, 11            20:27.93    6:36  Sheehan               
   17    16  Whitney Curtis, 11         20:29.14    6:36  Hillhouse             
   18    17  Hannah Purtell, 12         20:30.66    6:37  Cheshire              
   19    18  Natalie Wickenheisser, 10  20:35.29    6:38  Cheshire              
   20    19  McNeil Emily, 12           20:55.42    6:45  Shelton               
   21    20  sarah bohan, 10            21:03.77    6:48  Guilford              
   22    21  evelyn ferrall, 9          21:07.11    6:49  Guilford              
   23    22  Tracy Crookston, 11        21:12.48    6:50  Branford              
   24    23  Katherine Mazzeo, 11       21:16.58    6:52  Hand                  
   25    24  Minnie Chen, 12            21:18.67    6:52  Amity                 
   26    25  Hannah Albert, 10          21:24.93    6:54  Mercy                 
   27    26  Merriam Alexa, 12          21:27.64    6:55  Shelton               
   28    27  Sarah Odabashian, 9        21:31.32    6:57  Hand                  
   29    28  Allison McCormick, 12      21:31.65    6:57  Mercy                 
   30    29  Precious Holmes, 12        21:31.91    6:57  Hillhouse             
   31    30  kirsten morro, 10          21:32.77    6:57  Guilford              
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   32    31  Talia Gallagher, 12        21:33.05    6:57  North Haven           
   33    32  Sydney Curtis, 11          21:33.41    6:57  Hillhouse             
   34    33  Makayla Mooney, 11         21:34.98    6:58  Mercy                 
   35    34  Jess Lohret, 10            21:36.01    6:58  Branford              

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

   36    35  Messemer Kelly, 12         21:43.09    7:00  Shelton               
   37    36  Sarah Stein, 10            21:43.38    7:00  Amity                 
   38    37  Elizabeth Cunningham, 10   21:46.38    7:01  Cheshire              
   39    38  Nia Ruth, 12               21:48.67    7:02  Hillhouse             
   40    39  Madeline Yaggi, 9          21:54.97    7:04  Hand                  
   41    40  Catie Miller  , 12         21:58.62    7:05  Law                   
   42    41  Dawn Hubbell, 11           21:59.21    7:06  North Haven           
   43    42  Molly Duffy   , 11         22:00.45    7:06  Sacred Heart          
   44    43  April Simmons, 11          22:01.93    7:06  Branford              
   45    44  Marina Tomei, 11           22:02.57    7:07  Amity                 
   46    45  Kendra Brown, 10           22:05.31    7:08  Cheshire              
   47    46  amy puchini, 9             22:06.46    7:08  Guilford              
   48    47  Kelly Quinn, 12            22:08.31    7:08  Foran                 
   49    48  Melissa Taggart, 9         22:11.02    7:09  Amity                 
   50    49  Morgan Brokam, 11          22:11.78    7:10  Sacred Heart          
   51    50  Schumacher Joelle, 11      22:12.04    7:10  Shelton               
   52    51  Erin Strahley, 11          22:18.46    7:12  Cheshire              
   53    52  Teneya mcLaughlin, 11      22:21.80    7:13  Foran                 
   54    53  Emma Zoeckler, 12          22:22.84    7:13  Hand                  
   55    54  Ashley Garcia, 10          22:23.86    7:14  Sacred Heart          
   56    55  Elizabeth Stern, 11        22:24.17    7:14  North Haven           
   57    56  Colleen Chrzanowski, 11    22:24.52    7:14  Foran                 
   58    57  Erica Salvo, 9             22:24.76    7:14  North Haven           
   59    58  Elizabeth Hammerberg, 10   22:33.94    7:17  Sacred Heart          
   60    59  Sara Fagan, 10             22:37.16    7:18  Sacred Heart          
   61    60  Jayvonna McDaniels, 12     22:38.61    7:18  Hillhouse             
   62    61  Grace Leyden, 10           22:40.87    7:19  Amity                 
   63    62  Ally Piel, 12              22:43.71    7:20  Mercy                 
   64    63  Ally Kiley, 11             22:52.29    7:23  Mercy                 
   65    64  Monica Demers, 9           22:52.52    7:23  Lyman Hall            
   66    65  Sophie Bysiewicz, 11       22:57.07    7:24  Branford              
   67    66  Douglas Casey, 11          23:00.89    7:25  Shelton               
   68    67  Vicky Pollack, 12          23:05.04    7:27  Lyman Hall            
   69    68  Valerie Hiller  , 12       23:08.00    7:28  Law                   
   70        Francesca Amarone, 9       23:09.64    7:28  Sheehan               
   71    69  Zoe Esponda, 12            23:25.80    7:33  North Haven           
   72    70  Alanna Morton, 11          23:32.33    7:36  Amity                 
   73    71  Maryann Lonergan, 11       23:38.64    7:38  Law                   
   74    72  Russo Courtney, 9          23:42.21    7:39  Shelton               
   75    73  Cassandra Barrow, 10       23:48.46    7:41  Hand                  
   76    74  Hanan Sofiane, 11          23:54.65    7:43  Lyman Hall            
   77    75  Julia Neri, 9              24:00.41    7:45  Lyman Hall            
   78    76  Taylor Livingston, 12      24:02.38    7:45  Lyman Hall            
   79    77  Emily Maffeo, 9            24:07.79    7:47  East Haven            
   80    78  Alexis Hernandez, 11       24:08.03    7:47  East Haven            
   81    79  Sarah Cubells, 12          24:09.39    7:48  Hamden                
   82    80  Sarah Barrett, 9           24:16.60    7:50  Foran                 
   83    81  Abigail Lieberman, 9       24:20.19    7:51  Hamden                
   84    82  Marissa Prizio  , 10       24:20.71    7:51  Law                   
   85        Maissane Taroua, 11        24:30.98    7:55  Career                
   86    83  Eliza Denegris, 9          24:37.95    7:57  Lyman Hall            
   87    84  Rebecca Flores-Vitti, 9    24:38.93    7:57  Hamden                
   88    85  Haley Palmer  , 10         24:39.16    7:57  Law                   
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   89    86  Angela Vu, 11              24:45.21    7:59  Foran                 

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

   90    87  Danielle Langan, 9         24:54.56    8:02  East Haven            
   91        Ashley Addona, 10          25:00.57    8:04  Sheehan               
   92        Ariana Taft, 10            25:14.14    8:08  Career                
   93    88  Lianne Maynard, 11         25:15.26    8:09  Law                   
   94    89  Julia Consorte, 12         25:17.27    8:09  West Haven            
   95        Rachael Carnale, 12        25:17.53    8:10  Sheehan               
   96    90  Taylor Maffeo, 10          25:17.77    8:10  East Haven            
   97    91  Julia Maurer  , 12         25:21.36    8:11  Law                   
   98    92  Lia Acosta, 10             25:24.33    8:12  Hamden                
   99    93  Michaela Matos, 11         25:24.84    8:12  Sacred Heart          
  100    94  Dana Ross, 9               25:25.75    8:12  East Haven            
  101    95  Bean Emily, 10             25:34.00    8:15  Shelton               
  102    96  Amy Demers, 12             25:43.35    8:18  Lyman Hall            
  103    97  Annah Freudenburg, 12      25:44.16    8:18  Hamden                
  104    98  Sarah Dunn, 11             25:46.05    8:19  Foran                 
  105    99  Julia Gawl, 9              25:51.45    8:20  Foran                 
  106   100  Sydney Brooks, 11          25:57.87    8:23  North Haven           
  107   101  Michelle Kabel, 10         26:17.37    8:29  East Haven            
  108   102  Gabby Capuano, 11          26:19.22    8:29  East Haven            
  109   103  Kaelyn Sheehy , 11         26:44.33    8:38  Sacred Heart          
  110   104  Connie Tao, 9              27:18.20    8:48  North Haven           

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

  111   105  Alexis Goodhue, 11         29:09.88    9:24  West Haven            
  112   106  Elise Abu-Sitteh, 10       29:27.20    9:30  West Haven            
  113   107  Jonet Bolden, 12           29:33.95    9:32  Wilbur Cross          
  114   108  Chasylnn Saucier, 11       29:36.50    9:33  Wilbur Cross          
  115   109  Alexandra Murray, 12       30:04.25    9:42  Hamden                
  116   110  Stephanie D'Amora, 11      30:25.96    9:49  Wilbur Cross          

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

  117   111  Denajah Pugh, 9            31:04.79   10:02  Wilbur Cross          
  118   112  Ocatavia Strong, 10        31:27.21   10:09  Wilbur Cross          
  119   113  Charlene Scott, 12         31:45.47   10:15  West Haven            

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

  120   114  Caitlin Oberempt, 9        35:15.76   11:23  West Haven            
 

Return to home page.  
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